N0300010101

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	_
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	—
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900402725299

S.C 00/07/2023 23 H.9 23 PN 3: 09

Robert L. Tankel Scott B. Tankel Aaron M. Tankel

TANKEL LAW GROUP

Attorneys at Law 1022 Main Street, Suite D Dunedin, Florida 34698 www.TankelLawGroup.com Phone: 727-239-0295 Phone: 888-266-3652 Fax: 727-736-2305

Bob@TankelLawGroup.com

March 21, 2023

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Florida Dept. Of State

FROM:

Robert L. Tankel, Esq. 31 Tel

RE:

Articles of amendment N03000010101

Enclosed please find Articles of Amendment for Cedar Key Plantation Property Owners Association, Inc., and check number 2984 in the amount of \$35.00 for filing fees. Thank you.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION:	EDAR KET PLA	NIATION PROPE	RIY O	WNERS A	ASSOCIATION, INC	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: N0300	00010101					
The enclosed Articles of Amendme	ent and fee are sub	omitted for filing.				
Please return all correspondence co	oncerning this man	ter to the following:	;			
Robert Tankel						
		(Name of Contact	Person)			
Tankel Law Group						
		(Firm/ Compa	ıny)			
1022 Main St. Ste D						
		(Address)				
Dunedin, FL 34698						
		(City/ State and Zi	p Code)		771	 _
Smith.Andrea@ccbg.com						
E-mail a	ddress: (to be used	d for future annual r	report no	tification		
For further information concerning	this matter, please	e call:				
Robert Tankel		,	727 at		736-1901	
(Name	of Contact Person	<u>)</u>		(Code	(Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following	ig amount made pa	ayable to the Florida	a Depart	ment of S	tate:	
■ \$35 Filing Fee □\$43 Cer	.75 Filing Fee & tificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fe Certified Copy (Additional copy enclosed)		Certific Certifie	Filing Fee cate of Status cd Copy onal Copy is ed)	

Mailing Address
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327

Street Address
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

CEDAR KEY PLANTATION PROPERTY OWNER	RS ASSOCIATION, IN	1C	
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the F	lorida Dept. of State)		
N03000010101			
(Document	nt Number of Corporati	on (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florid amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	a Statutes, this <i>Florida</i>	Not For Profit Corporation adopts th	e following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the co	orporation:		
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "c "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.	corporation" or "incor	porated" or the abbreviation "Corp."	The new or "Inc."
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADL	ei DRESS)		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BO	<i>x</i> ₀		-
	 <u></u> -		23 MAR
			10
 If amending the registered agent and/or registered new registered agent and/or the new registered 	ed office address in F	lorida, enter the name of the	<u>ယ</u> .
Name of New Registered Agent:			₽ :
Hame of the Meginered Agent.			3: 5: 0:
New Registered Office Address:		(Florida street address)	
		Manida	
	(City)	, Florida (Zip Code)	
ew Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Regination hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I	stered Agent: am familiar with and c	accept the obligations of the position.	
	Signature of New	Registered Agent, if changing	

Executive Officer; Cl held. President, Trea	'O = Chiej rinan	cial Officer. It an officer/dire	Director; TR= Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief ctor holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office
Changes should be no a change, Mike Jones Mike Jones, V as Ren	i ieaves ine corpo	ration, Sally Smith is named t	Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change,
Example: X.Change X.Remove X.Add	Y Mi	<u>nn Doe</u> ke Jones ly Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	Address
1) Change Add			
Remove 2) Change Add			
Remove Change Add Remove			
4) Change Add			
Remove			
Change Add			
Remove			
Change Add			
Remove			

In addition fines may be levied as allowed by law and any fine over \$1000 may become a lien against the Lot subject

has the power to grant easements across the roads as shown on the Plat.

to the fine. Fines are limited to \$100 per day and not more than \$5000.

			
			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			
			
		······································	
			· -
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•			
		1	
The date of each amendment(s) ado date this document was signed.	ption:		, if other than the
Effective date if applicable:	(no more than 90 days after am		
	(no more than 90 days after am	endment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Depa	does not meet the applicable statutortment of State's records.	ory filing requirements, this date w	ill not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)		
☐ The amendment(s) was/were ador was/were sufficient for approval.	pted by the members and the number	r of votes cast for the amendment(s	·)

adopted by the board of directors.
Dated 3/20/2023
Signature
(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board president or other officer-it directors have not been selected, by an incorporator if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or
other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
CHARLES S. SMITH JR
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
PRESIDENT
(Title of person signing)